### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name                  | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| William Andrew Brandt | 03/01/2007     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Randall Batinkoff |
|-----------------|-------------------|
| Street Address: | 2812 6th St       |
| City:           | Santa Monica      |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA        |
| Postal Code:    | 90405             |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11724701 |

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)681-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jhamberger@ocfblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua Hamberger

Address Line 1: 570 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-6894

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RMB-P1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joshua Hamberger

Total Attachments: 4

source=RMB-P1-Assmt#page1.tif source=RMB-P1-Assmt#page2.tif source=RMB-P1-Assmt#page3.tif source=RMB-P1-Assmt#page4.tif

PATENT 500832196 REEL: 022533 FRAME: 0367

CH \$40.00 11/24/

#### ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration of Ten Thousand dollars (\$10,000), which will be paid to William Brandt in the event that this invention is granted a patent, and that Randall Batinkoff nets over \$1million(\$1,000,000) from any business that uses this invention, William Andrew Brandt (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") having address at: 27665 West Elk Ridge Road Castaic, CA 91384 does hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto Randall Batinkoff, having address at 2812 6th St. Santa Monica, Ca. 90405 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") his entire right, title, and interest in all countries of the world in and to the invention described and/or claimed in the patent application having the title Pump Dispenser and to improvements thereof, including, but not limited to the provisional patent applications which is/are officially identified as US Patent Application having serial number the United States, on and to the right to file patent applications, utility model applications, and design registration applications, in the name of ASSIGNEE, any of its affiliated companies, its designee, at the sole election of ASSIGNEE, on the aforesaid patent application in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in such countries deriving from the above-identified patent application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any other international agreement to which the United States now is or hereafter becomes a signatory, in and to any and all patents, utility models, and design registrations that are granted from any of the aforesaid applications, and in and to any divisional or other continuing applications, reissues, renewals, and extensions therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives to the full ends of the terms which may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he will at any time, upon the request ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or useful to perfect the title of ASSIGNEE to the foregoing inventions, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the patent offices of any country concerned, and will execute any additional divisional or other continuing applications for patents, for said inventions, or any part or parts thereof, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations, provide information, and do all lawful acts that are reasonably necessary or useful for perfecting, maintaining, and enforcing rights to the same, or for aiding therein, without further compensation.

ASSIGNOR does hereby agree that the present ASSIGNMENT is good and sufficient to transfer all rights to the above invention(s) to the ASSIGNEE, and promises not to contest such transfer in a court of law either in the United States or in foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE, its affiliated companies, or designee, or its successors or assigns, to appoint attorneys on his behalf to procure, maintain, and enforce patent rights or registrations for the protection of the inventions and invention rights assigned by this instrument

ASSIGNOR agrees that each clause of this ASSIGNMENT is individually enforceable whether or not one or more other clauses may be considered invalid under a law of India or any foreign country.

**ASSIGNEE** is authorized to insert above at any time an officially issued application number and filing date that becomes available after preparation of this document, identifying the patent application mentioned hereinabove.

This assignment shall be binding upon **ASSIGNOR'S** heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrative successors and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said **ASSIGNEE**.

| Executed this day of, 200                    | Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of, 20 at                                |
|--|---|
| Signature  RANDAU BAT TUKOFF  (Printed name) | Notary Public  See Attached  See Attached  (Printed name) TARIZED Paperwork  (Seal) |
|  | Commission expires:   |

# California Jurat Loose Certificate

| State of California County of Los Augeles  | } ss.   |  |
|--|---|--|
| TAMI VARTANIAN Commission # 1709307 Notary Public - California E Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 7, 2010 | Subscribed to and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this day of MARCH, 20.07 by RANDALL BATINKOFF, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me |  |
| This information is not required by state law, but is helpful in preventing fraud.                               |   |  |
| Document Identification:  Name/Type:  Date:  Other Info:  Journal Entry #:                                       | # of Pages:   |  |
|  |   |  |
|  |   |  |

D2005 Golden State Notary

www.GoldenStateNotary.com

(838) 263-1477

|                                | Subscribed and sworn to before me this And day of  |
|--------------------------------|--|
| Executed this day of           | March , 2007   |
| M1264 , 2007.                  | at Symon, CA.  |
|                                | 9-1h   |
| 10 111                         | Notary Public  |
| Will Alt                       | LISA K. ROBBINS  |
| Signature                      | (Printed name)   |
| WILLIAM BIZANOT (Printed name) | LISA K. ROBBINS Commission # 1624557 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires pag 22, 2009 |
|                                | Commission expires:  |

RECORDED: 04/10/2009